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telecommunication services have been in existence with a large number of countries for many decades, With the comnussioning of the Satellite Communications Earth Station at Arvi on the 26th February, 1971, the following High Frequency Radio telegraph, telephone and telex services have been transferred to the Satellite Telecommunications System:—

Radio Telegraph Services:

1. Australia

2. Japan

3. U. K.

. US.A,

. West Germany

. Italy.

Radio Telephone Services:

»
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. Australia
. Bahrain
. Japan
Kenya
. Kuwait
. Singapore
. Switzerlang
. United Kingdom
. West Germany

Radio Telex Services:
1. Australia
2. Japan
3. U. K
4
5
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. US.A,
. West Germany

New direct telephone services have been opened recently with Malaysia and U.S A, via Satellite.

SHIFTING oF THE RAs BHAVAN, MADRAS

1165. SHRI GAl\.TESHILAL CHAU-DHARY: Will the Minister of HOME
A’FFAIRS\ g q#&
be pleased to state: ‘

(a) whether there has recently been amy correspondence between the Chief Minister of Tanil Nadu and the Goverament of India with.regard to the chifting ot the Raj Bhavan, Madras to another place to effect economy in expenditure; and

(b) if so, the reply of the Government of India thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS/
g RA™R | IINA(
(SHRI F, H. MOHSIN). (a) and (b)
The Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu did write to the Prime Minister suggesting a change in the official residence of the Governor of Tamil Nadu. The Prime Minister has sent a reply to the Chief Minister saying that ways of effecting economies in Raj Bhavan have tp be devised, byt any policy regarding this matter must be an all India one, so that whatever decision is taken it could apply to all Governors, The Chief Minister has also been informed that this question as well as that of effecting economies in other areas is being gone into by the Ministry of Home Affairs.

frew fediam 1o foeqt o fanto

1166. =it T |F1T : 7T AT
AT qARW A qg TA FY FAT FQA
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(%) ¥ar=ag 5§ f fwew fedfio t[ProDUCTION OF FiLmg BY FILMS
DIvisioN

1166. SHRI RAM SAHAL Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING / T & € & HA¥
be pleased 1o state:

T[ 1 English translatien,
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(a) whether it is a fact that the Films Division has a production capacity of 150 films per year; and if so, what is the number of films actually produced by the Films Division during the years 1969.70 and 1970-71 res-~
pectively; and

(b) whether any efforts were made to increase the production capacity of films; and if so, how the increased capacity has been utilised?]

qat ST qEIT g § I9-
(st 79T fag) : () foem
FqFT 7 SfeEw aNTw 140 TFHE feei/mads fator =y # amar
21 TN X 52 AT 1T 64 forcd
IgFr "oy gfet grer aur 24 feed arge & frwfamsdt grar gamd s )
1969-70 T4T 1970-71 ¥ A
areqs & fafwa fwent 5y dear Faw
15397 1458 )
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F ¥ fau frafafes sev sorr m
—

(1) 7% faeelr & oy oo oy erfa faar T & fowy -
giF ofg aF 15 AR FATX T
JAST & | IT TFeT FT IJTMA
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fawfor & fair fpar omar &
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(2) zfw, afa fearem aar arfaw fawr a7 feent &1
T & fag 7 feedlt & oF AT gfae earfaa £ 7€ fomay femgrer wfyad 12 foew faafor 43 #Y erwar &1 39
gfFz v Wt ervar aars a1 @
3
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(3) sz ¥ frwiarar & =faw feeq Fmam & fag 1971-72
¥ q9z ¥ wits gafo w5 sqaeqr
FH FT AT Fr 7F g arfE famtor st @7 9% |

#[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING|

/AT M AGIA RATAT | I HAY
(SHRI DHARAM BIR SINHA): (a)
Films Division’s normal production capacity has been approximately 140 documentary films|newsreels per year,
comprising 52 newsreels, 64 films through its own units and 24 films through outside producers. Number of films actually produced during 1969-70 and 1970-71 is 153 and 145,
respectively.

(b) Yes, Sir. The following steps have been taken to increase the production capacity:—

(i) Defence Films Wing has been set up at New Delhi with an annual capacity of 15 reels at present, which is utilised for production of Defence instructional{training films, It is proposed to augment its capacity further.

(ii) Another Unit has also been set up at New Delhi with an annual capacity of 12 films at present to produce filmg on agriculture, family planning and community development, The capacity of this unit is being expanded.

(iii) An increased quantum of funds has been asked for in the Budget Provisions for 1971-72 for assigning more films to outside Producers and thus to increase the production capacity.]

PaKIsTANTI FIRINGS INTO WEST BEN@AL

1167. SHRI SASANKASEKHAR
SANYAL: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS/ T2 g

be pleased to state the names of the places in West Bengal in which firing by Pakistani Army men took place

+[ ] English translation,

